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Before operating the unit, please read this manual thoroughly and retain it for
future reference.

The projector lamp is designed to be used with the Sony projector. Before
replacing the lamp, read the Operating Instructions of the projector and make
sure that this lamp can be used for your projector.

To replace the lamp, refer to the Operating Instructions of the projector.

® The lamp becomes a high temperature after turning off the projector with the
/o key. If you touch the lamp, you may scald your finger. When you replace
the lamp, wait for at least an hour for the lamp to cool.

® When removing the lamp unit, make sure it remains horizontal. If you pull out
the lamp unit while tilted and if the lamp breaks, the pieces may scatter,
causing injury.

® If the lamp breaks, consult with qualified Sony personnel.
® Please do the following operations after replacing the lamp with a new one. If
you don't so, the message “Please replace the Lamp.” may appear at once after
replacing the lamp.
1 Plug the AC power cord into a wall outlet,
2 Turn on the projector, then select Setup w8 menu. The following menu
appears.
“Settings for lamp replacement. Has the projection lamp been replaced?”.
Select “Yes", if this screen appears.
If the message “Lamp replacement process is now complete” appears, select
“OK".

Specifications

Lamp wattage 215W

Dimensions Approx. 105 x 101 x 114 mm (w/d/h)
(4 /8 x 33/32x 4"/ inches)

Mass Approx. 0.2 kg (8.6 0z)

Supplied accessories Air filter (1)
Operating Instructions (this manual)

Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Disposal of the used lamp

For the customers in the USA

Lamp in this product contains mercury. Disposal of these
materials may be regulated due to environmental
considerations. For disposal or recycling information, please
contact your local authorities or the Telecommunications
Industry Association (www.eiae.org).

IHpopmauia ana cnoxumsauiB B YKpaiHi.

O6nagHaHHA Bignosigae BMMoOram:

— TexHiYHOro pernameHTy 0OMeXeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHA AeAKNX
Hebe3neuHNX PeYOBUH B €IEKTPUYHOMY Ta efIeKTPOHHOMY
obnagHaHHi (noctaHoBa KMY Big 03/12/2008 N2 1057).

Tiirkiye'deki miisteriler icin
AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur

For the customers in the U.S.A.

SONY LIMITED WARRANTY - Please visit http://www.sony.com/psa/warranty
for important information and complete terms and conditions of Sony’s
limited warranty applicable to this product.

For the customers in Canada

SONY LIMITED WARRANTY - Please visit http://www.sonybiz.ca/pro/lang/
en/ca/article/resources-warranty-product-registration for important
information and complete terms and conditions of Sony’s limited warranty
applicable to this product.

For the customers in Europe

Sony Professional Solutions Europe - Standard Warranty and Exceptions on
Standard Warranty.

Please visit http://www.pro.sony.eu/warranty for important information and
complete terms and conditions.

For the customers in Korea

SONY LIMITED WARRANTY - Please visit http://bpeng.sony.co.kr/handler/
BPAS-Start for important information and complete terms and conditions of
Sony’s limited warranty applicable to this product.




Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel et le conserver
pour future référence.

La lampe du projecteur est congue pour étre utilisée avec le projecteur Sony.
Avant de remplacer la lampe, lisez attentivement le mode d’emploi du projecteur
pour vérifier que celle-ci peut étre utilisée avec votre projecteur.

Pour remplacer la lampe, reportez-vous au mode d'emploi du projecteur.

® Lalampe est encore briilante apres que vous avez mis le projecteur hors
tension a l'aide de la touche 1 / O, Si vous touchez la lampe, vous risquez de
vous brler les doigts. Lorsque vous voulez remplacer la lampe, attendez au
moins une heure qu'elle ait refroidi.

® Pour retirer le module de lampe, maintenez-le bien a I’horizontale. Si vous
extrayez le module de lampe en l'inclinant et si la lampe se brise, il se peut que
vous vous blessiez avec les éclats.

Remarques

® Silalampe se brise, consultez le personnel Sony qualifié.
® Veuillez exécuter les opérations suivantes aprés avoir remplacé la lampe par
une neuve. Sinon le message « Remplacer la lampe.» risque de s'afficher tout
de suite aprés le remplacement de la lampe.
1 Branchez le cordon d’alimentation secteur sur une prise murale.
2 Mettez le projecteur sous tension et sélectionnez le menu Réglage wl. L e
menu suivant apparait.
« Réglages de remplacement lampe. Lampe de projection remplacée ? ».
Sélectionnez « Oui » si cet écran apparait.
Si le message « Processus de remplacement terminé » apparait, sélectionnez
« OK ».

Puissance de la lampe 215W

Dimensions Approx. 105 x 101 x 114 mm (I/p/h)
(4'/8x 33/3x 4"/,pouces)

Poids Approx. 0,2 kg (8,6 0z)

Accessoires fournis Filtre a air (1)
Mode d’emploi (ce manuel)

La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes a modifications sans préavis.

Mettre a disposition de la lampe usagée

Pour les clients aux Etats-Unis

La lampe dans ce produit contient du mercure. La disposition de
ces matériaux peut étre réglementée suite a des considérations
environnementales. Pour obtenir des informations de
disposition ou de recyclage, veuillez communiquer avec vos
autorités locales ou la Telecommunications Industry Association
(www.eiae.org).

Pour les clients au Canada

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE SONY - Rendez-vous sur http://www.sonybiz.ca/pro/
lang/en/ca/article/resources-warranty-product-registration pour obtenir les
informations importantes et 'ensemble des termes et conditions de la
garantie limitée de Sony applicable a ce produit.

Antes de poner en funcionamiento la unidad, lea detenidamente este manual y
consérvelo para referencias futuras.

La l[dmpara del proyector se ha disefiado para utilizarse con el proyector Sony.
Antes de sustituir la ldampara, consulte el manual de instrucciones del proyector y
asegurese de que dicha ldampara es la adecuada para el proyector.

Para sustituir la lampara, consulte el manual de instrucciones del proyector.

Precauciones

® Laldmpara alcanza una temperatura alta después de apagar el proyector con
lateclal/®. Sitocala ldmpara, puede quemarse el dedo. Antes de sustituir la
lampara, espere al menos una hora para que se enfrie.

® Cuando extraiga la unidad de lampara, asegurese de que la mantiene en
posicion horizontal. Si tira de la unidad de ldmpara para extraerla mientras
estd inclinada y si la ldAmpara se rompe, los trozos pueden esparcirse, causando
heridas.

® Silalampara se rompe, consulte con personal Sony especializado.

Realice las siguientes operaciones tras la sustitucion de la lampara por otra
nueva. De lo contrario, podria aparecer el mensaje “ Por favor, cambie la
ldmpara.” inmediatamente después de reemplazarla.

Conecte el cable de alimentacion de ca a una toma de pared.

Encienda el proyector y a continuacion seleccione el menu Configuracién
wms. Aparecerd el siguiente menu.

“ Conf. para sustituir ldampara. Sustituyé lampara proyeccion?”.
Seleccione “Si” si aparece esta pantalla.

Si aparece el mensaje “Sustitucion [dmp. proy. Completa’, seleccione “Aceptar”.

Especificaciones

Potencia de la ldmpara 215W
Dimensiones Aprox. 105 x 101 x 114 mm (an/prf/al)
Peso Aprox. 0,2 kg
Accesorios suministrados Filtro de aire (1)
Manual de instrucciones (este manual)

N =

Disefo y especificaciones sujetos a cambio sin previo aviso.

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Benutzung des Gerats sorgfaltig durch
und bewahren Sie es zum spateren Nachschlagen auf.

Die Projektorbirne ist fiir einen Projektor von Sony konzipiert. Lesen Sie vor dem
Austauschen der Birne in der Bedienungsanleitung zum Projektor nach und
vergewissern Sie sich, dass diese Birne mit lhrem Projektor verwendet werden
kann.

Wenn Sie die Birne austauschen wollen, schlagen Sie bitte in der
Bedienungsanleitung zum Projektor.

Die Birne bleibt noch langere Zeit heil, wenn Sie den Projektor mit der Taste
1/ ausschalten. Wenn Sie die Birne beriihren, besteht Verbrennungsgefahr.
Wenn Sie die Birne austauschen wollen, warten Sie mindestens eine Stunde,
bis die Birne abgekihlt ist.

Achten Sie beim Entfernen der Birneneinheit darauf, die Birneneinheit
waagerecht zu halten. Wenn Sie die Birneneinheit nicht waagerecht halten
und die Birne bricht, kdnnen die Splitter Verletzungen verursachen.

Wenn die Birne kaputt geht, wenden Sie sich bitte an qualifiziertes
Fachpersonal von Sony.
Fuihren Sie bitte die folgenden Schritte aus, nachdem Sie die alte durch die
neue Birne ersetzt haben. Andernfalls erscheint moglicherweise unmittelbar
nach dem Auswechseln der Birne die Meldung, Bitte Lampe auswechseln.”.
Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in eine Netzsteckdose.
Schalten Sie den Projektor ein, und wéhlen Sie dann das Meni Einrichtung
wl. Das folgende Meni erscheint.
4Einstellungen fiir Lampenwechsel. Wurde Projektorlampe gewechselt?”.
Wahlen Sie,Ja“, wenn diese Anzeige erscheint.
Wenn die Meldung ,Lampenwechsel ist nun beendet” erscheint, wéahlen Sie
L,OK"

Technische Daten

Wattzahl der Lampe 215W
Abmessungen ca. 105 x 101 x 114 mm (B/T/H)
Gewicht ca.0,2kg
Mitgeliefertes Zubehor Luftfilter (1)
Bedienungsanleitung (vorliegende Anleitung)

N =

Anderungen, die dem technischen Fortschritt dienen, bleiben vorbehalten.

Leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare I'unita, e conservarlo
per riferimenti futuri.

La lampada del proiettore & stata concepita per I'uso con il proiettore Sony. Prima
di sostituire la lampada, leggere le istruzioni per I'uso del proiettore e assicurarsi
che la lampada sia compatibile con il proiettore acquistato.

Per sostituire la lampada, fare riferimento alle istruzioni per I'uso del proiettore.

® Dopo aver spento il proiettore con il tasto | / G, la temperatura della lampada
e elevata. Non toccare la lampada, onde evitare di scottarsi le dita. Per
sostituire la lampada, attendere almeno un‘ora che questa si raffreddi.
Quando si estrae la lampada, assicurarsi che rimanga in posizione orizzontale.
Se viene estratta in posizione inclinata e si rompe, i pezzi potrebbero essere
causa di ferite.

® Se la lampada si rompe, consultare il personale qualificato Sony.
® Dopo avere sostituito la lampada con una lampada nuova, effettuare le
operazioni riportate di seguito. Diversamente, € possibile che venga
visualizzato il messaggio “Sostituire la lampada."
Collegare il cavo di alimentazione CA a una presa di rete. =
Accendere il proiettore, quindi selezionare il menu Impostazione @i, Appare
il menu che segue.
“Impostazioni cambio lampada. E stata cambiata la lampada?”.
Se appare questa schermata, selezionare “Si".
Se appare il messaggio “Cambio lampada terminato’, selezionare “OK".

Caratteristiche tecniche

Potenza lampada 215W
Dimensioni Circa 105 x 101 x 114 mm (I/p/a)
Peso Circa 0,2 kg
Accessori in dotazione Filtro del aire (1)
Istruzioni d’'uso (questo manuale)

N =

Disegni e specifiche sono soggetti a modificha senza preavviso.
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Jlamna npoekTopa
LMP-H210

I'IepeA Nncnonb3oBaHNEM yCTpOVICTBa BHMMaTENbHO I'IpOl-IVITaVITe HacToALlee
PYKOBOJCTBO 1 COXpaHWTE ero Ans nonyyeHms Heobxogumoi MHdopmaLmm B
OyayLem.

JNlamna npoekTopa NpeAHasHaueHa [/1A NCNO/b30BaHWA B NpoeKTope Sony.
Mepep 3ameHol Namnbl poyYmTanTe JOKYMEHT MIHCTPYKLMA NO SKCnyaTaumm
npoeKTopa 1 NPoBepbTe, YTO 3Ta Slamna MOXeT MCMOMb30BaTbCA B 3TOM
npoekTope.

YT06bl 3aMEHNTDL Jlamny CM. SOKYMEHT VIHCTPYKLIMA MO SKCryaTaLuuy npoeKTopa.

MpepynpexpaeHns

® Jlamna OCTaeTcs oueHb ropAYei Nocie BbIKNOYEHUsA NPOEKTOPa C NMOMOLLbIO
knasuwm | / O, MpukocHoseHe k namne MoxeT NpuBeCTM K OXOry nanbues.
Mepep 3amMmeHOI fTlaMrbl MOAOXKANTE KaK MUHIUMYM 4ac, 4Tobbl AaTb flamne
OCTbITb.

Mpu n3BNEYEHUM NaMMbl YAePKUBaliTe ee B rOPU3OHTAIbHOM MOMOXKEHNN.
Ec/in BO Bpems 13BJIeUeHMA NIaMribl Nof HaKIOHOM lamna pa3obbeTcs,
pasneTalowmecs OCKOMKN MOTYT MPUYNHUTL TPABMY.

® Ecnm namna pasobbeTtca, obpatutech K KBanndrLmpoBaHHOMY NepcoHany
Sony.
® BobinonHuTe CiegytoLe onepaLym nocse 3ameHbl 1amnbl Ha HOBYto. B
NPOTMBHOM CJlyyae Cpasy Nnocsie 3ameHbl JIaMrbl MOXET NOABUTLCA
coobuieHMe “3ameHunTe, NoXanyncra, namny.".
1 MMogknioumTte Kabenb NMTaHWA NEPEMEHHOTO TOKA K 3N1EKTPUYECKON pO3eTKe.
2 BkniounTe NpoeKTop, 3aTeM BbibepuTe MeHio HacTporika ﬁ MNonsnaetca
cnegyiolee MeHto.
“YCTaHOBKMW A1t 3aMeHbl namMnbl. bbina nu 3ameHeHa namna?”.
BbibepuTe “[la’, ecnn NOABUTCA STOT SKPaH.
Ecnu nosiBuTCA cooblyeHre “3ameHa namnbl Tenepb 3aBeplueHa’, Bbibepute
“OK"

TexHNYeCKMe XapaKTepucTuKmn

MouwHOCTb namnbl B BaTTax 215Bt
Pasmepbl Mpn6n. 105 X 101 X 114 mm (w/r/s)
Macca Mpwn6n. 0,2 K&
Mprnaraemble NPUHAANEXHOCTN
BosgywHbin dunbtp (1)

MHCTpyKumMA no skcnnyatauunm
(pnaHHoe pyKoBOACTBO)

KOHCprKLWIFI N TEXHUYECKNE XapaKTEPUCTUKN yCTpOVICTBa N AONOSTHUTENbHbIX
I'IpI/IHa,EU'le)KHOCTelh moryT 6bITb N3MeHeHbI 6e3 npeasapuTesibHOro
yBeaomMneHusa.

SONY
CoHu KopnopewH
1-7-1, KoHaH, Munato-Kky, Tokno, inoHua, 108-0075

CnenaHo B AAiNOHWK

MmnopTep Ha Tepputopumn cTpaH TaMOXKeHHOro coto3a
3A0 «CoHun dneKkTpoHUKC», Poccna, 123103, Mocksa, KapambiweBckuii npoesg, 6

OpraHun3auusa, ynonHOMOYeHHasA NPUHUMaTb NPeTeH3Un OT Nofb3oBaTeNe Ha
Tepputopun KasaxcraHa:

3A0 «CoHV INeKTPOHUKC»

MNpepcTaBnTenbCcTBO B KasaxctaHe

050059 Anmarbl, ynuua ViBaHunnosa, a. 58

[laTa N3roToBneHWA yKka3aHa Ha U3Aenun 1 ynakoBKe Ha STUKETKe CO LUTPUX-
KoAom B cnegyiolem dopmarte :

YYYY-MM, rae MM - mecau,

YYYY - rog n3rotoBneHus.



